TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laser Pharmaceuticals, LLC		03/11/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zylera Pharmaceuticals SC, LLC
Street Address:	6003 Ponders Court
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29615
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4327770	MILLIPRED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367235181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer
Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MILLIPRED NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer	
Signature:	/jarcher/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0266

177777

UN OV

900255987

Date:	05/22/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=MILLIPRED Name Change Laser to Zylera#page1.tif source=MILLIPRED Name Change Laser to Zylera#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0267

AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

LASER PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

(changing its name hereby to Zylera Pharmaceuticals SC, LLC)

Pursuant to S.C. Code of Laws §33-44-204(a), the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Amended Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to the effectiveness of this filing is Laser Pharmaceuticals, LLC.
 - 2. The date the Articles of Organization were filed is August 16, 2005.
- 3. The Articles of Organization are amended in the following respects, of which all amended provisions may lawfully be included in the Articles of Organization.
- (a) Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization are amended by removing the current language therein and replacing it with the following:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company, which complies with S.C. Code of Laws §33-44-105, is: Zylera Pharmaceuticals SC, LLC (the "Company")."
- (b) Paragraph 5 of the Articles of Organization are amended by removing the current language thereof and replacing it with the following:
 - "5. The Company is **not** a term company."
- 4. The amendments contained in these Amended Articles of Organization have been approved as required under S.C. Code of Laws §§33-44-101 et seq. (the "South Carolina Limited Liability Act" and the Operating Agreement of the Company).
 - 5. These amended articles of organization shall be effective upon filing.

These Amended Articles of Organization have been executed, delivered and filed by an authorized Manager of the Company as of this, the 11th day of March, 2013.

LASER PHAF	RMACEU	TICAL	S.	LL	\mathbf{C}
------------	--------	-------	----	----	--------------

(Changing its name hereby to Zylera Pharmaceuticals SC, LLC)

Name: RANDAL JONES

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0268

- Amended Articles of Organization (filed in duplicate)
- \$110.00 made payable to the Secretary of State's Office
- . Self-Addressed, Stamped Return Envelope
- . Make sure the proper individual has signed the form (Please see S.C. Code of Laws §33-44-205(a))

Limited Liability Company forms filed with the Secretary of State must be signed in the name of the company by a: (1) manager of a manager-managed company

- (2) member of a member-managed company
- (3) person organizing the company, if the company has not been formed or
- (4) fiduciary, if the company is in the hands of a receiver, trustee or other court-

appointed fiduciary

Return all documents to: South Carolina Secretary of State's Office

Attn: Corporate Filings 1205 Pendleton Street Suite 525 Columbia, SC 29201

RECORDED: 05/22/2013

LLC – Domestic – Amended Articles of Organization Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, April 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0269